Montgomery County Animal Services and Adoption Center, Office of Animal Services
Fiscal Year 2023, 4th Quarter
April 1, 2023 - June 30, 2023

Live Release Rate for Cats and Dogs:
The Annual Live Release Rate does not include owner/guardian requested euthanasia and dogs and cats that died or were lost in care.
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BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 4/1/23

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)

From the Public

Incoming Transfers

From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthansia
Total Intake [B+C+D]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [E minus F]

ADOPTIONS

OUTGOING TRANSFERS

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN
DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia

Total Euthanasia [K+L]
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M minus L]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [H+I+J+N]
DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [O+P]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 6/30/23

DOGS

109

527
59
587

59
528

200
43

231
36
57
03
36

510

511

128

CATS

107

508
26
538

26
512

288
24
47
35
26
61
35

394

17

411

208

TOTAL
216

1035
85
1125

85
1040

488
67
278
71
83
154
71

904

18

922

336



