Montgomery County Animal Services and Adoption Center, Office of Animal Services

Fiscal Year 2023, 4th Quarter April 1, 2023 - June 30, 2023

Live Release Rate for Cats and Dogs:

92.1%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include owner/guardian requested euthanasia and dogs and cats that died or were lost in care.

Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 4/1/23	DOGS 109	CATS 107	<u>TOTAL</u> 216	
B C D E F	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only) From the Public Incoming Transfers From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthansia Total Intake [B+C+D] Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [E minus F]	527 1 59 587 59 528	508 4 26 538 26 512	1035 5 85 1125 85 1040	
н	ADOPTIONS	200	288	488	
1	OUTGOING TRANSFERS	43	24	67	
J	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	231	47	278	
K L M N	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia Total Euthanasia [K+L] ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M minus L]	36 57 93 36	35 26 61 35	71 83 154 71	
0	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [H+I+J+N]	510	394	904	
Р	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	1	17	18	
Q	TOTAL OUTCOMES [O+P] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia	511	411	922	
R	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 6/30/23	128	208	336	